SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5333-5338/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in CMA No. 10799/2016 19/05/2016 in CM No. 10801/2016 19/05/2016 in CM No. 11498/2016 19/05/2016 in CMA No. 11500/2016 19/05/2016 in CMA No. 11501/2016 19/05/2016 in CMA No. 11503/2016 19/05/2016 in WPC No. 2212/2016 01/12/2016 in WPC No. 2212/2016 19/05/2016 in WPC No. 2213/2016 01/12/2016 in WPC No. 2213/2016 19/05/2016 in WPC No. 2214/2016 01/12/2016 in WPC No. 2214/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLPs and office report)

SLP (Civil) No.7061/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and impleadment and permission to file addl. Documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chaturvedi, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Vasisht, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Joran Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Sapra, Adv.

Mr. Biplav Lenin, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advs.

Mr. Rajeev K. Panday, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Senior counsel, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned Senior counsel, Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General and other learned counsel appearing for the parties.

On the prayer made by the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, the Special Leave Petition is adjourned for one week to enable her to obtain instructions in the matters.

It is informed by Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned Senior counsel that a connected matter is also pending before this Court.

In view of the above, we direct the Registry to place the records of such matter before us on the next date of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER