Supplementary List Listed On: 24.03.2017 Before Court No. Item no.

<u>SECTION:XIV</u>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 7061/2017

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgments and orders)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 01.12.2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in WP(C) No. 2212/2016. Counsel for the petitioner has filed applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgments and orders (registered as I.A. Nos. 1) and the same have been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate has on 09.03.2017 filed application for impleadment to implead the applicants as party respondents (registered as I.A. no. 2) alongwith caveat on behalf of Applicants and the said application is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that in view of undertaking letter dated 28.02.2017, counsel for the petitioner has on 08.03.2017 filed requisite copies of orders dated 01.10.2012, 15.01.2013, 19.01.2015 & 10.03.2016 alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents (registered as I.A. no. 3) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. DATED THIS THE $23^{\rm rd}$ DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1. Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
- 2. Mr. E. C. Agarwala, Adv.
- 3. M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Adv.
- 4. Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
- 5. Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
- 6. Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.
- 7. Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi