

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7061/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in WPC No. 2212/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 10170-10178/2017 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 29/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 38/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for parties:-

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Rishikant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.
Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Lal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Rajeev K. Panday, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Vasisht, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joran Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Sapra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Biplab Lenin, Adv.
For M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Divyesh K. Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 29th August, 2017 along with Diary No. 5508/2017, T.P. Nos. 1729-1737/2016, Diary No. 9155/2017, S.L.P. No. 7061/2017 and Diary No. 9715/2017.

Pleadings to be completed in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER